

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s). 1253/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-08-2017
in MACA No.467/2016 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GOMTI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) forc/delay in filing and refiling SLP)

WITH SLP(C)No.....Diary No(s).1251/2018 (XIV) -
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP)

Date : 08-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE KUMARI JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anshuman Bal,Adv.
Mr. Bhanu Sanoriya,Adv.
Mr. Mohit Singh,Adv.
for Mr. Sudhir Naagar,AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS