

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21788/2018

GOMTI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21789/2018 (XIV)

Date : 06-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed the spare copies in both matters after the period prescribed for such filing. The delay is condoned. Registry to issue notice to the respondents urgently.

List the matter again on 30.10.2018.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar

sb