

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21788/2018

GOMTI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21789/2018 (XIV)

Date : 30-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)NO. 21788 OF 2018 and SLP(C)NO. 21789 OF 2018

Mr. P. Srinivasan, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Rajeev M. Roy, Advocate-on-record seeks time to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no. 1 in both the matters. Two weeks' time is given to file vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file counter affidavit thereafter.

Learned counsel for petitioner shall furnish fresh particulars and also to take fresh steps in respect of respondent no. 2 in both the matters within four weeks' time.

Respondent no. 3 has been served but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

List again on 09.01.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar