

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21788/2018

GOMTI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21789/2018 (XIV)

Date : 09-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 21788/2018

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.1 & 3, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. However, Mr. Rajeev M. Roy, Ld. counsel undertakes to appear for the respondent No.1. He seeks and is given two weeks' time to file vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is given to the Ld. counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 30.10.2018 of this Court for effecting service upon respondent No.2.

SLP(C) No. 21789/2018

As per office report, service is complete qua respondent Nos.1 & 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Service is not complete qua respondent No.2. However, Mr.Shree Pal Singh, AOR undertakes to appear for the respondent Nos.2 & 3. He seeks and is given two weeks' time to file vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 22.02.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB