

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21788/2018

GOMTI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21789/2018 (XIV)

Date : 22-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Khatiana, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. A.K. Soni, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev M. Roy, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 21788/2018

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is given to respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent No.3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has failed to file fresh particulars in respect of respondent No.2 despite grant of last chance. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 21789/2018

Service of notice is complete qua respondent No.1 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 and 3 to file counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 in SLP(C)No. 21788/2018 submits that SLP(C) No. 21789/2018 is not connected with the previous SLP and he is not aware as to why this SLP is connected with SLP(C) No. 21788/2018. Registry to verify the same and report accordingly.

List again on 8.5.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG