

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21788/2018

GOMTI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DEFAULT)

Date : 13-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR
Mr. Arun Nagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application filed by the counsel for the petitioner for deleting the name of respondent nos. 2 and 3 from the array of the parties is allowed. The deletion will be at the risk of the petitioner.

(JYOTI GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR