

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21788/2018

GOMTI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 21789/2019 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LEARNED REGISTRAR COURT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21789/2018 (XIV)

Date : 27-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 21789/2018

Respondent No. 1 has already filed the Counter Affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have failed to file the Counter Affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar